NATIONAL NURSE LEADERSHIP COUNCIL (NNLC) 
	ROCKVILLE – HQ

	CAPT Celissa Stephens, RN, MSN
Director/Chief Nurse

IHS/OCPS/Division of Nursing Services

801 Thompson Ave., Suite 311

Rockville, MD 20852

Ph: (301) 443-5070 

Cell:
Email:  
	CAPT Regena Dale, RN, MPH
Acting, Senior Nurse Consultant
IHS/OCPS/DNS
801 Thompson Ave., Suite 314

Rockville, MD 20852

Ph: (301) 443-1028 

Cell: (301)500-8049 

Email:  Regena.Dale@ihs.gov
	CAPT Tina Tah, RN, MBA
Acting, Senior PHN Consultant 
IHS/OCPS/DNS
801 Thompson Ave., Suite 313
Rockville, MD 20852
Ph: (301) 443-0038
Cell: 
E-mail: Tina.Tah@ihs.gov 
	Naomi  A. Aspaas, RN, BSN
National Nurse Recruiter

Health Professions Support Branch

Indian Health Service

12300 Twinbrook Parkway - Suite 450A

Rockville, MD 20852

Ph: (301) 443-2362 / Fax: (301) 443-6048

Email: naomi.aspaas@ihs.gov

	

	ABERDEEN AREA
	ALASKA AREA

	MARY LYNN EAGLESTAFF, RN, MSN
Nurse Consultant
Indian Health Service - Fed. Bldg.
115 4th Ave. SE - Room 309
Aberdeen, SD 57401
Ph:  (605) 226-7506 / Cell: (605) 228-6157 

Fax: (605) 226-7321
Email: Mary.Eaglestaff@ihs.gov 
	DAYLE KNUTSON, RN, BSN
Public Health Nurse Consultant
210 1st St., Wanblee, SD 57577

Ph: (605) 462-6155 X 6262
Cell: (605) 462-6551
Fax: (605) 462-6551

Email: Dayle.Knutson@ihs.gov

	
	

	

	ALBUQUERQUE AREA
	BEMIDJII AREA

	ELAINE ALEXANDER, RN, MHA/Ed

 Nurse Consultant
5300 Homestead Rd NE

Albuquerque, NM  87110

Ph: 505.248.4533

Cell:

Fax: 505.248.4257

Elaine.Alexander@ihs.gov
	NEVA KAYAANI, RN, BSN
 Public Health Nurse Consultant

5300 Homestead Rd NE

Albuquerque, NM  87110

Ph: 505.248.4330

Cell: 

Fax: 505.248.4257
	CAPT AMY BUCKANAGA, RN,MSN

Acting, Nurse Consultant/NE
425 7TH St. NW

Cass Lake, MN 56633

Ph: 218.335.3254

Cell:  

Fax: 218.335.3331

Email: amy.buckanaga@ihs.gov
	

	

	BILLINGS AREA
	CALIFORNIA AREA

	KAYTE PRATT, RN, BSN
Nurse Consultant
2900 4th Avenue North

Billings, MT 59101
Ph: 406.247.7109
Fax: 406.247.7224

E-mail: Kayte.Pratt@ihs.gov
	CAPT JIM SABATINOS, MSN, PRN-BC

Acting, Nurse Consultant

2900 4th Avenue North

Billings, MT 59101

Ph:  406.247.7125 / Fax: 406.247.7224

E-mail: james.sabatinos@ihs.gov
	SUSAN DUCORE, RN, MSN
 Area Nurse Consultant/NNLC Chair
California Area Indian Health Service
650 Capitol Mall, Suite 7-100
Sacramento, CA 95814
Ph: 916.930-3981 / Fax: 916.930.3952
E-mail: susan.ducore@ihs.gov 
	MARTINA J. PORTILLO, RN, MPH
Director, Community Health Services

Indian Health Council, Inc. 
PO Box 406 - 50100 Golsh Road

Pauma Valley, CA  92061

Ph: 760.749.1410 ext. 5401

Cell: 760.801.9375

Email:  mportillo@indianhealth.com

	NASHVILLE AREA
	NAVAJO AREA

	MAX BOYKIN, RN, BSN
Nurse Consultant/CNO

711 Stewarts Ferry Pike
Nashville, TN 37214

Ph: 615.467.1628

Mobile: 615.310.3536

Fax: 615.467.1665
Email: Max.Boykin@ihs.gov
	
	JEANNETTE YAZZIE RN, eMBA
Nurse Consultant
P.O. Box 9020
Window Rock, AZ 86515
Ph: 928. 871.1329
Toll Free: 888.562.1411
Fax: 928.871.1365
Email: Jeannette.Yazzie@ihs.gov 
	LAVENIA DISWOOD, RN, MSN/ Ed 
(DNLC Chair)

Chief Nurse Executive

Northern Navajo Medical Center

PO Box 160 - HWY 491 North Yucca Street

Shiprock, NM 87420

Ph: 505.368.6450 / Fax: 505.368.6260
Email: lavenia.diswood@ihs.gov

	

	OKLAHOMA AREA
	PHOENIX AREA

	REBECCA LOVING, RN, MS
Acting, Nurse Consultant
Oklahoma City Area Indian Health Service
701 Market Drive
Oklahoma City, OK 73112
Ph:: 405.951.3832 / Fax: 405.951.3916
E-mail: Rebecca.Loving@ihs.gov 
	CAPT Lynn Dunson, RN,FNP-BC (OANLC Chair)

Chief Nurse, MCN Div of Health

1801 East 4th 
Okmulgee, OK  74447

Cell 918-752-9159

Fax 918-752-0204

E-mail: Lynn.Dunson@creekhealth.org
	CAROL DAHOZY, RN, MSN
Nurse Consultant
Two Renaissance Square
40 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004
Ph:: 602.364.5184 / Fax: 602.364.5025
E-mail: Carol.Dahozy@ihs.gov 
	KATHLEEN  WYNN, RN, MSN
(PACONA Chair)

Director of Public Health Nursing

Whiteriver Service Unit

Whiteriver, AZ

Ph:  928.338.4911

E-mail:  Kathleen.Wynn@ihs.gov

	

	PORTLAND AREA
	TUCSON AREA

	SHAWN GADDY WINSOR, RN, MS
Chief Nursing Officer

Warm Springs Health and Wellness Center

P. O. Box 1209

Warm Springs, Oregon 97761

1270 Kot-Num

Ph:: 541. 553.1196 ext.4600

Fax: 541. 553.1130

E-mail: shawn.winsor@ihs.gov 
	
	LCDR ANGELA FALLON, RN, MBA
Director of Public Health Nursing
Sells Service Unit
PO Box 548
Sells, AZ 85634
Ph: 520.383.7352
Cell: 520.850.1386
Fax: 520. 383.7266
E-mail: Angela.fallon@ihs.gov
	


	ADVANCED PRACTICE
	NURSE EDUCATOR
	HQ - Secretary
	TDY- HQ

	URSULA KNOKI-WILSON, RN, CNM
Chief Clinical Consultant-Midwifery
Chinle Service Unit
P.O. Box Drawer PH
Chinle, AZ 86503
Ph:: 520.674.7001
Fax: 520. 674.7008 or 7372
E-mail: ursula.knoki-wilson@ihs.gov
	CAPT LINDA TRUJILLO,RN,MSN

Nurse Educator
Clinical Support Center
40 N Central Ave - Suite 780
Phoenix, AZ 85004
Ph:: (602) 364-7740
Fax: (602) 364-7788
Email: linda.trujillo@ihs.gov
	MELINDA BEGAY-NJOKU
Administrative Assistant

IHS/OCPS/DNS

801 Thompson Ave. Suite 300

Rockville, MD 20852

Ph: (301) 443-3217

Fax: (301) 594-6213

Melinda.Begay-Njoku@ihs.gov
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